the contractor for any reason whatsoever, the Security Deposit shall be forfeited. Also, in case 
the premature withdrawal is without at least one month’s notice, additionally, the maintenance 
charges for the last two months shall also be forfeited. 

7. Tender Cost: Cost of the tender document in Rs. 5900/- (Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred 
Only) Tender Document Cost should be deposited online only. Cost of the tender document is 
not refundable. 
In case the firm is registered with NSIC for the item tendered, copy of valid registration 
certificate for exemption of tender cost, is to be submitted.

[...]

Estimated cost 
for Three years 
(Basic Cost) 

GST @ 18% 

Total 
Estimated 
cost for 
Three years 
(With GST) 

1 Maintenance charges 
for OFC cable network 
and upkeep of 
associated gears given 
in the tender document 

125 4704534 846816.12 5551350 

Rupees Fifty Five Lakh Fifty One Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty Only. 

Signature and Seal of the Tenderer 

NOTE :-  

1.  It is certified that I/we have inspected the site of work and acquainted myself / ourselves   
     with local conditions. 

2.  I/we have carefully gone through   the specifications, given in tender document and